read in conjunction with the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and the
Notes thereto for the period ended December 31, 1994 (as filed on the annual
report, Form 10-K) and for the quarter ended September 30, 1995 (as filed on
Form 10-Q).

   C-1

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1995

   GRAY
   COMMUNICATIONS
   SYSTEMS,   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   INC.   WRDW   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO-FORMA
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

ASSETS
  Cash   $  559,991   $   333,658   $33,728,410(1)   $   559,991
   (33,728,410)(2)
   (333,658)(3)
  Trade accounts receivable   9,560,274   1,748,208   -0-   11,308,482
  Recoverable income taxes   1,347,007   -0-   -0-   1,347,007
  Inventories   553,032   -0-   -0-   553,032
  Current portion of program
   broadcast rights   1,153,058   924,107   (260,987)(4)   1,816,178
  Prepaid expenses and other
   current assets   263,600   55,342   -0-   318,942
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   13,436,962   3,061,315   (594,645)   15,903,632
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT -- NET   17,017,074   1,778,429   402,113(2)   19,197,616
OTHER ASSETS
  Deferred acquisition costs   3,330,481   -0-   (1,500,000)(2)   454,170
   (1,376,311)(5)
  Deferred loan costs   1,232,261   -0-   751,118(5)   1,983,379
  Goodwill and other intangibles   42,004,050   4,128,730   27,651,479(2)   74,409,452
   625,193(5)
  Other   1,219,650   2,570,850   (2,518,019)(4)   1,272,481
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   47,786,442   6,699,580   23,633,460   78,119,482
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
TOTAL ASSETS   $78,240,478   $11,539,324   $23,440,928   $113,220,730
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
 EQUITY

  Trade acounts payable   $3,752,742   $   233,197   $ (233,197)(2)   $ 3,752,742
  Employee compensation and
   benefits   4,213,639   -0-   -0-   4,213,639
  Accrued expenses   560,877   -0-   452,330(2)   1,013,207
  Accrued interest   1,064,491   -0-   -0-   1,064,491
  Current portion of broadcast
   program obligations   1,205,784   898,251   (260,983)(4)   1,843,052
  Current portion of long-term debt   2,861,672   -0-   -0-   2,861,672
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   13,659,205   1,131,448   (41,850)   14,748,803
LONG-TERM DEBT   51,462,645   -0-   33,728,410(1)   85,191,055
DEFERRED CREDITS   4,133,030   2,680,267   (2,518,023)(4)   4,295,274
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common Stock, no par value   6,795,976   -0-   -0-   6,795,976
  Retained earnings   8,827,906   -0-   -0-   8,827,906
  WRDW net equity   -0-   7,727,609   (7,727,609)(2)   -0-
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   15,623,882   7,727,609   (7,727,609)   15,623,882
  Treasury Stock   (6,638,284)   -0-   -0-   (6,638,284)
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   8,985,598   7,727,609   (7,727,609)   8,985,598
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
 EQUITY   $78,240,478   $11,539,324   $23,440,928   $113,220,730
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTE.

   C-2

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations of the
Company for the year ended December 31, 1995 is based in the historical
consolidated financial statements of the Company and the financial statements of

[…]

The pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and
upon certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable under the
circumstances. This unaudited pro forma statement of operations should be read
in conjunction with the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and the
Notes thereto for the period ended December 31, 1994 (as filed on the annual
report, Form 10-K) and for the quarter ended September 30, 1995 (as filed on
Form 10-Q).

   C-3

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   GRAY
   COMMUNICATIONS
   SYSTEMS,   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   INC.   WRDW   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

OPERATING REVENUES
  Broadcasting
   (less agency commissions)   $36,750,035   $ 8,660,592   $  227,368(1)   $45,637,995
  Publishing   21,866,220   -0-   -0-   21,866,220
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   58,616,255   8,660,592   227,368   67,504,215
EXPENSES
  Broadcasting   23,201,990   5,774,232   227,368(1)   29,203,590
  Publishing   20,016,137   -0-   -0-   20,016,137
  Corporate and administrative   2,258,261   -0-   -0-   2,258,261
  Depreciation   2,633,360   272,298   (51,889)(2)   2,853,769
  Amortization of intangible assets   1,325,526   151,620   768,988(3)   2,246,134
  Non-cash compensation paid in
   common stock   2,321,250   -0-   -0-   2,321,250
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   51,756,524   6,198,150   944,467   58,899,141
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   6,859,731   2,462,442   (717,099)   8,605,074
Miscellaneous income (expense), net   143,612   (220,211)   127,556(4)   50,957
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   7,003,343   2,242,231   (589,543)   8,656,031
Interest expense   5,438,374   -0-   3,355,000(5)   8,793,374
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   1,564,969   2,242,231   (3,944,543)   (137,343)
Income tax expense (benefit)   634,000   -0-   (675,000)(6)   (41,000)
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
  NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  930,969   $ 2,242,231   $(3,269,543)   $   (96,343)
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
Average shares outstanding (7)   4,481,317   4,354,183
   -----------   -----------
   -----------   -----------
Earnings per share   $   .21   $   (.02)
   -----------   -----------